OP \$140.00 356229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.T. Physicians		01/19/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System
Street Address:	210 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3562296	MIST
Registration Number:	4678064	MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGEONS OF TEXAS
Registration Number:	4678065	TEXAS SINUS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4679122	TEXAS VOICE PERFORMANCE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	5085945	TEXAS SKULL BASE PHYSICIANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 322-5200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTTH001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberlie Cilino
SIGNATURE:	/kac/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0789 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, U.T. Physicians ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation with a mailing address of 6410 Fannin Street, Houston, TX 77030 is using the following trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"), which are the subject of the following United States trademark registrations:

MARK	REG NO.
MINIMALLY INVASIVE	4678064
SURGEONS OF TEXAS	
MIST	3562296
TEXAS SINUS INSTITUTE	4678065
TEXAS SKULL BASE	5085945
PHYSICIANS	
TEXAS VOICE PERFORMANCE	4679122
INSTITUTE	

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System ("Assignee"), a Texas state agency with a mailing address of 210 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and the above-referenced registrations owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee effective as of the date of the last signature below all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

U.T. PHYSICIANS	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM:
Signature: Cynthia Huehlefeld	Signature: Craig Westemeier
Name: Cynthia Huehlefeld	Craig Westemeier Name:
Title: Exec Direct Business Operations	Title: Sr. Assoc. Athletics Director
Date:1/14/2021 4:19 PM CST	Date: 2021-01-19 10:38:47 CST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0791